
Support Services 

Kathy Dworak, Counselor, LIMHP & Student Assistance Program, (SAP)
 Kathy offers free, confidential counseling such as anxiety, depression, stress/time management,

relationships, substance abuse, adjusting to college life, parenting/family and grief/loss issues. SAP offers free
confidential counseling services available 24/7/365: 866-776-6233 | 402-354-8020 BestcareEAP.org

 402-354-7080 kathy.dworak@methodistcollege.edu

           TRIO is a federally-funded program that provides academic resources, individual support, career 
     mentoring and scholarship assistance for first generation, low income or disabled students. 

Lisa Flairty, Director of Academic Success 
Stacey Nelson, Coordinator of Academic Success

   Academic coaching, resources, test taking tips, disability services ADA testing accommodations 
        402-354-7029 lisa.flairty@methodistcollege.edu  402-354-7226 stacey.nelson@methodistcollege.edu

Alina Borkowski, Jane McClure, & Katie Meints
Academic Advisors 

Dr. Lisa Johnson, Director of Student Support Services

                                                                                                                                                                  
            

402-354-7073 lisa.johnson2@methodistcollege.edu                                                    

 
    By working with their advisor, students will gain an understanding of the curriculum they are taking, and

concurrently, advisors are able to introduce pertinent services that will support student success.

Alina: 402-354-7226                            Jane: 402-354-7224                         Katie: 402-354-7216     
 alina.borkowski@methodistcollege.edu  jane.mcclure@methodistcollege.edu kathleen.meints@methodistcollege.edu

Jenny Christian, Student Events & Engagement Coordinator 
 

Samantha Barnhart, Student Health Director, PA-C
 
 
 

Neil Volker, Director of Advising Services
Leads high-impact advising services, development of education plans, and other student success

resources. 
 402-354-7028 neil.volker@methodistcollege.edu

  
Contact me with questions about student groups, general information and events on campus!

 402-354-6521  jennifer.christian@methodistcollege.edu

Campus Health can diagnose and treat acute illnesses, infections and injuries
Campus Health also offers: women's health (including Pap testing) STI testing, pregnancy testing, lab

work, etc.
402-354-7210 sam.barnhart@methodistcollege.edu

Seeking pastoral support and  spiritual reflection rather than counseling? Chad is a United Methodist pastor
and member of NMC Board of Directors. Contact him between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday -Thursday to

schedule a time for conversation by phone or Zoom video conference. Mobile: 402-830-3039.
 

Jennifer Harm, Business Office Coordinator, Housing Coordinator
 Contact me for questions about student accounts, housing, VA benefits or safety on campus!      

402-354-7061 jennifer.harm@methodistcollege.edu

Spiritual Support With Rev. Chad Anglemeyr

Lindsay Snipes, JD, Chief Student and Institutional Success Officer
Title IX Coordinator

 Assists students in available resources in the event of sexual misconduct or gender-based harassment.
 402-354-7259 lindsay.snipes@methodistcollege.edu

Sarah Murphy, Chief Student Officer & Dean of Students
Oversees student success, retention, concerns, and culture development throughout their

academic journey.
 402-354-7528 sarah.murphy@methodistcollege.edu


